Distributor of Vishay/Siliconix: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of DG528AK - IC MULTIPLEXER 8X1 18DIP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Vishay/SiliconixVishay/Siliconix
DG528AKDG528AK

1 1 0 1 0 1 7
1 1 1 1 0 1 8
ORDERING INFORMATION - DG528
Temp Range Package Part Number
0 °C to 70 °C
18-pin Plastic DIP DG528CJ
20-pin PLCC DG528DN
- 25 °C to 85 °C
18-pin Cer DIP
DG528BK
- 55 °C to 125 °C
DG528AK
DG528AK/883
5962-8768901VA
TRUTH TABLE - DG529
Differential 4-Channel Multiplexer
A0 EN WR RS On Switch
Latching
X X 1
Maintains previous
switch condition
Reset
X X X 0 None (latches cleared)
Transparent Operation
X 0 0 1 None
0 1 0 1 1
1 1 0 1 2
0 1 0 1 3
1 1 0 1 4
ORDERING INFORMATION - DG529
Temp Range Package Part Number
0 °C to 70 °C 18-pin Plastic DIP DG529CJ
- 25 °C to 85 °C
18-pin Cer DIP
DG529BK
- 55 °C to 125 °C DG529AK/883
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Symbol Limit Unit
Voltages Referenced to V-
V+ 44
V
GND 25
Digital Inputsa, VS, VD
(V-) - 2 to (V+) + 2
or 30 mA, whichever occurs first
Current (Any Terminal Except S or D) 30
mAContinuous Current, S or D 20
Peak Current, S or D (Pulsed at 1 ms, 10 % duty cycle max) 40
Storage Temperature
(AK, BK Suffix) - 65 to 150
°C
(CJ, DN Suffix) - 65 to 125
Power Dissipation (Package)b
18-pin Plastic DIPc 470
mW18-pin CerDIPd 900
20-pin PLCCe 800
                             3 / 13                             3 / 13
Distributor of Vishay/Siliconix: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of DG528AK - IC MULTIPLEXER 8X1 18DIP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Document Number: 70068
S11-1029–Rev. D, 23-May-11